The University of Southern Mississippi

The Aquila Digital Community

Faculty Senate Resolutions

Faculty Senate Archive

12-2-2015

Faculty Senate Resolution 05 - Harper Memoriam

USM Faculty Senate

Follow this and additional works at: https://aquila.usm.edu/faculty_senate_resolutions

Recommended Citation

USM Faculty Senate, "Faculty Senate Resolution 05 - Harper Memoriam" (2015). *Faculty Senate Resolutions*. 69.

https://aquila.usm.edu/faculty_senate_resolutions/69

This 2015/16 Resolution is brought to you for free and open access by the Faculty Senate Archive at The Aquila Digital Community. It has been accepted for inclusion in Faculty Senate Resolutions by an authorized administrator of The Aquila Digital Community. For more information, please contact aquilastaff@usm.edu.



FACULTY SENATE RESOLUTION #05, 2015-2016

Authored by: Dr. Andrew Wiest, Department of History

Coauthored by: Dr. Stanley Hauer, Professor Emeritus, Department of English

Introduced by: Senator Max Grivno, Department of History

A FACULTY SENATE Resolution In Memoriam for Dr. Glenn T. Harper

Whereas, Dr. Glenn T. Harper served The University of Southern Mississippi with distinction for over 40 years; and

Whereas, Dr. Glenn T. Harper served The University of Southern Mississippi as faculty, having taught courses across the length and breadth of European History from Napoleon to the Second World War; and

Whereas, Dr. Glenn T. Harper served The University of Southern Mississippi through his inspirational teaching and pioneering study abroad programs both to London and Vienna; and

Whereas, Dr. Glenn T. Harper served The University of Southern Mississippi for 21 years as Dean of the College of Liberal Arts; and

Whereas, Dr. Glenn T. Harper's excellence in faculty recruitment and development, teaching, and scholarship affected so many at The University of Southern Mississippi; therefore be it

Resolved, that the Faculty Senate of The University of Southern Mississippi extends its deepest condolences to the Harper family;

Resolved, that the Faculty Senate expresses its hope that Dr. Glenn T. Harper's career and excellence in teaching, research, and service set the example for all faculty to come; and be it finally

Resolved, that copies of this resolution be presented to the Harper family and preserved in the formal Minutes of the Faculty Senate.